# H \$40.00 44981

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM868411 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF ADDRESS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc		01/12/2022	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc.	
Street Address:	500 N. Field Drive	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4498168	XNOX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mtabona@anagua.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Tabona

Address Line 1: 184 shepherds bush rd

Address Line 4: London, UNITED KINGDOM W67NL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Tabona
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Tabona/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2-US CHAs Tenneco Automative#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0077

900828308

Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc. 15701 Technology Drive, Northville, Michigan 48168, United States

# DECLARATION OF CHANGE OF THE ADDRESS

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that **Tenneco Automotive Operating Company**Inc. changed its address from **500 N. Field Drive, ILLINOIS 60045, Lake Forest, United**States to **15701 Technology Drive, Northville, Michigan 48168, United States**.

I, the undersigned, am duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc..

Place and date

Northville, Michigan on Jan. 5, 2024

Signature

Full name and position of signatory

Wendi J. Radomski, Senior Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 01/16/2024